

CHATHAM - WW LOOPING AND ANNUAL VALVES

ADDENDUM 1

PW 2025-08 Apparent Lows

| Item Description | Quantity | | Engineer | | 1-Rognlin's, Inc. | | 2-Russ Construction, LLC | | 3-Black Hills Excavating Inc. | | 4-Raudenbush Earthworks | |
|---|----------|-------|------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|--------------------------|---------------|-------------------------------|---------------|-------------------------|---------------|
| | Unit | Unit | Ext. Price | Unit | Ext. Price | Unit | Ext. Price | Unit | Ext. Price | Unit | Ext. Price | |
| Minor Change | MC | 50000 | 1 \$ | 50,000.00 | 1 \$ | 50,000.00 | 1 \$ | 50,000.00 | 1 \$ | 50,000.00 | 1 \$ | 50,000.00 |
| SPCC Plan | LS | 1 | 1000 \$ | 1,000.00 | 500 \$ | 500.00 | 500 \$ | 500.00 | 500 \$ | 500.00 | 500 \$ | 500.00 |
| Mobilization | LS | 1 | 41654 \$ | 41,654.00 | 52000 \$ | 52,000.00 | 30000 \$ | 30,000.00 | 5000 \$ | 5,000.00 | 43000 \$ | 43,000.00 |
| Project Temporary Traffic Control | LS | 1 | 8250 \$ | 8,250.00 | 2000 \$ | 2,000.00 | 10000 \$ | 10,000.00 | 65000 \$ | 65,000.00 | 14500 \$ | 14,500.00 |
| Flaggers | HR | 400 | 75 \$ | 30,000.00 | 80 \$ | 32,000.00 | 70 \$ | 28,000.00 | 80 \$ | 32,000.00 | 55 \$ | 22,000.00 |
| Portable Changeable Message Sign | HR | 1440 | 4 \$ | 5,760.00 | 5 \$ | 7,200.00 | 2 \$ | 2,880.00 | 4.4 \$ | 6,336.00 | 2 \$ | 2,880.00 |
| Removal of Structures and Obstructions | LS | 1 | 8250 \$ | 8,250.00 | 4000 \$ | 4,000.00 | 5000 \$ | 5,000.00 | 6000 \$ | 6,000.00 | 9500 \$ | 9,500.00 |
| Trench Safety System | LS | 1 | 5000 \$ | 5,000.00 | 3000 \$ | 3,000.00 | 7500 \$ | 7,500.00 | 100 \$ | 100.00 | 4000 \$ | 4,000.00 |
| Crushed Surfacing Base Course | TN | 165 | 30 \$ | 4,950.00 | 45 \$ | 7,425.00 | 50 \$ | 8,250.00 | 55 \$ | 9,075.00 | 25 \$ | 4,125.00 |
| Crushed Surfacing Top Course | TN | 116 | 60 \$ | 6,960.00 | 45 \$ | 5,220.00 | 60 \$ | 6,960.00 | 55 \$ | 6,380.00 | 25 \$ | 2,900.00 |
| HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22 | TN | 303 | 175 \$ | 53,025.00 | 152 \$ | 46,056.00 | 165 \$ | 49,995.00 | 132 \$ | 39,996.00 | 151 \$ | 45,753.00 |
| HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22 | TN | 133 | 275 \$ | 36,575.00 | 247 \$ | 32,851.00 | 205 \$ | 27,265.00 | 245 \$ | 32,585.00 | 140 \$ | 18,620.00 |
| Planing Bituminous Pavement | SY | 1600 | 15 \$ | 24,000.00 | 9 \$ | 14,400.00 | 5 \$ | 8,000.00 | 7.25 \$ | 11,600.00 | 6.75 \$ | 10,800.00 |
| Preparation of Existing Surfaces | LS | 1 | 2000 \$ | 2,000.00 | 3000 \$ | 3,000.00 | 1000 \$ | 1,000.00 | 500 \$ | 500.00 | 5000 \$ | 5,000.00 |
| Raise Manhole to Grade | EA | 3 | 1500 \$ | 4,500.00 | 1250 \$ | 3,750.00 | 1500 \$ | 4,500.00 | 1360 \$ | 4,080.00 | 1000 \$ | 3,000.00 |
| Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill | TN | 142 | 30 \$ | 4,260.00 | 40 \$ | 5,680.00 | 22 \$ | 3,124.00 | 55 \$ | 7,810.00 | 20 \$ | 2,840.00 |
| Imported Pipe Bedding | TN | 332.5 | 40 \$ | 13,300.00 | 45 \$ | 14,962.50 | 55 \$ | 18,287.50 | 50 \$ | 16,625.00 | 23 \$ | 7,647.50 |
| Utility Potholing | HR | 40 | 450 \$ | 18,000.00 | 140 \$ | 5,600.00 | 360 \$ | 14,400.00 | 200 \$ | 8,000.00 | 200 \$ | 8,000.00 |
| Raise Valve Box to Grade | EA | 5 | 800 \$ | 4,000.00 | 500 \$ | 2,500.00 | 350 \$ | 1,750.00 | 625 \$ | 3,125.00 | 650 \$ | 3,250.00 |
| 2 Inch Diameter Force Main Sewer Pipe | LF | 70 | 60 \$ | 4,200.00 | 45 \$ | 3,150.00 | 50 \$ | 3,500.00 | 60 \$ | 4,200.00 | 82 \$ | 5,740.00 |
| 4 Inch Diameter Force Main Sewer Pipe | LF | 580 | 60 \$ | 34,800.00 | 45 \$ | 26,100.00 | 95 \$ | 55,100.00 | 55 \$ | 31,900.00 | 147 \$ | 85,260.00 |
| 4 Inch Plug Valve | EA | 9 | 2500 \$ | 22,500.00 | 2000 \$ | 18,000.00 | 2000 \$ | 18,000.00 | 2300 \$ | 20,700.00 | 2500 \$ | 22,500.00 |
| 2 Inch Ball Valve | EA | 3 | 1000 \$ | 3,000.00 | 900 \$ | 2,700.00 | 800 \$ | 2,400.00 | 700 \$ | 2,100.00 | 500 \$ | 1,500.00 |
| Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Force Main | EA | 3 | 4000 \$ | 12,000.00 | 3000 \$ | 9,000.00 | 2500 \$ | 7,500.00 | 4000 \$ | 12,000.00 | 3800 \$ | 11,400.00 |
| ESC Lead | LS | 1 | 5000 \$ | 5,000.00 | 3000 \$ | 3,000.00 | 500 \$ | 500.00 | 100 \$ | 100.00 | 500 \$ | 500.00 |
| Erosion/Water Pollution Control | LS | 1 | 8250 \$ | 8,250.00 | 500 \$ | 500.00 | 750 \$ | 750.00 | 1200 \$ | 1,200.00 | 500 \$ | 500.00 |
| Raised Pavement Marker Type 1 | HUND | 0.36 | 600 \$ | 216.00 | 1400 \$ | 504.00 | 3500 \$ | 1,260.00 | 3850 \$ | 1,386.00 | 5000 \$ | 1,800.00 |
| Raised Pavement Marker Type 2 | HUND | 0.14 | 750 \$ | 105.00 | 2150 \$ | 301.00 | 7500 \$ | 1,050.00 | 8572 \$ | 1,200.08 | 2000 \$ | 280.00 |
| Surface Monument | EA | 4 | 1000 \$ | 4,000.00 | 600 \$ | 2,400.00 | 350 \$ | 1,400.00 | 300 \$ | 1,200.00 | 1150 \$ | 4,600.00 |
| Project Closeout | LS | 1 | 10000 \$ | 10,000.00 | 10000 \$ | 10,000.00 | 10000 \$ | 10,000.00 | 10000 \$ | 10,000.00 | 10000 \$ | 10,000.00 |
| Schedule A Sub Total | | | | \$ 425,555.00 | | \$ 367,799.50 | | \$ 378,871.50 | | \$ 390,698.08 | | \$ 402,395.50 |
| Schedule A Tax (9.5%) | | | | \$ 40,427.73 | | \$ 34,940.95 | | \$ 35,992.79 | | \$ 37,116.32 | | \$ 38,227.57 |
| Schedule A Total | | | | \$ 465,982.73 | | \$ 402,740.45 | | \$ 414,864.29 | | \$ 427,814.40 | | \$ 440,623.07 |
| Crushed Surfacing Base Course | TN | 4 | 30 \$ | 120.00 | 50 \$ | 200.00 | 55 \$ | 220.00 | 55 \$ | 220.00 | 25 \$ | 100.00 |
| Crushed Surfacing Top Course | TN | 11 | 60 \$ | 660.00 | 60 \$ | 660.00 | 60 \$ | 660.00 | 55 \$ | 605.00 | 25 \$ | 275.00 |
| HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22 | TN | 22 | 175 \$ | 3,850.00 | 157 \$ | 3,454.00 | 225 \$ | 4,950.00 | 273 \$ | 6,006.00 | 151 \$ | 3,322.00 |
| HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22 | TN | 3 | 275 \$ | 825.00 | 247 \$ | 741.00 | 250 \$ | 750.00 | 235 \$ | 705.00 | 140 \$ | 420.00 |
| Planing Bituminous Pavement | SY | 200 | 15 \$ | 3,000.00 | 9 \$ | 1,800.00 | 20 \$ | 4,000.00 | 18.7 \$ | 3,740.00 | 6.75 \$ | 1,350.00 |
| Manhole Treatment | EA | 1 | 15000 \$ | 15,000.00 | 9000 \$ | 9,000.00 | 8500 \$ | 8,500.00 | 8745 \$ | 8,745.00 | 10000 \$ | 10,000.00 |
| Raise Manhole to Grade | EA | 1 | 1500 \$ | 1,500.00 | 1500 \$ | 1,500.00 | 1500 \$ | 1,500.00 | 650 \$ | 650.00 | 1000 \$ | 1,000.00 |

CHATHAM - WW LOOPING AND ANNUAL VALVES

ADDENDUM 1

PW 2025-08 Apparent Lows

| | Quantity | | Engineer | | 1-Rognlin's, Inc. | | 2-Russ Construction, LLC | | 3-Black Hills Excavating Inc. | | 4-Raudenbush Earthworks | |
|---------------------------------------|----------|-----|----------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|--------------------------|---------------|-------------------------------|---------------|-------------------------|---------------|
| Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill | TN | 3 | 30 | \$ 90.00 | 50 | \$ 150.00 | 22 | \$ 66.00 | 55 | \$ 165.00 | 20 | \$ 60.00 |
| Imported Pipe Bedding | TN | 7.5 | 40 | \$ 300.00 | 50 | \$ 375.00 | 55 | \$ 412.50 | 55 | \$ 412.50 | 23 | \$ 172.50 |
| 4 Inch Diameter Force Main Sewer Pipe | LF | 15 | 60 | \$ 900.00 | 95 | \$ 1,425.00 | 100 | \$ 1,500.00 | 50 | \$ 750.00 | 230 | \$ 3,450.00 |
| Connect to Existing Sewer Manhole | EA | 1 | 11000 | \$ 11,000.00 | 12000 | \$ 12,000.00 | 17000 | \$ 17,000.00 | 10783 | \$ 10,783.00 | 14500 | \$ 14,500.00 |
| Surface Monument | EA | 2 | 1000 | \$ 2,000.00 | 600 | \$ 1,200.00 | 350 | \$ 700.00 | 1000 | \$ 2,000.00 | 1150 | \$ 2,300.00 |
| Paint Line | LF | 80 | 2.5 | \$ 200.00 | 6.25 | \$ 500.00 | 10 | \$ 800.00 | 11 | \$ 880.00 | 5 | \$ 400.00 |
| Schedule B Sub Total | | | | \$ 39,445.00 | | \$ 33,005.00 | | \$ 41,058.50 | | \$ 35,661.50 | | \$ 37,349.50 |
| Schedule B Tax (9.7%) | | | | \$ 3,826.16 | | \$ 3,201.48 | | \$ 3,982.67 | | \$ 3,459.17 | | \$ 3,622.90 |
| Schedule B Total | | | | \$ 43,271.16 | | \$ 36,206.48 | | \$ 45,041.17 | | \$ 39,120.67 | | \$ 40,972.40 |
| SUB TOTAL | | | | \$ 465,000.00 | | \$ 400,804.50 | | \$ 419,930.00 | | \$ 426,359.58 | | \$ 439,745.00 |
| TAX AMOUNT | | | | \$ 44,253.89 | | \$ 38,142.44 | | \$ 39,975.47 | | \$ 40,575.48 | | \$ 41,850.47 |
| GRAND TOTAL | | | | \$ 509,253.89 | | \$ 438,946.94 | | \$ 459,905.47 | | \$ 466,935.06 | | \$ 481,595.47 |

CHATHAM - WW LOOPING AND ANNUAL VALVES

ADDENDUM 1

PW 2025-08 Apparent Lows

| Item Description | Quantity | | Engineer | | 5-Pape and Sons Const. Inc | | 6-Pacific Civil & Infrastructure | | 7-Dirt Works Specialists | | 8-Northwest Cascade, Inc. | |
|---|----------|-------|------------|---------------|----------------------------|---------------|----------------------------------|---------------|--------------------------|---------------|---------------------------|---------------|
| | Unit | Unit | Ext. Price | Unit | Ext. Price | Unit | Ext. Price | Unit | Ext. Price | Unit | Ext. Price | |
| Minor Change | MC | 50000 | 1 \$ | 50,000.00 | 1 \$ | 50,000.00 | 1 \$ | 50,000.00 | 1 \$ | 50,000.00 | 1 \$ | 50,000.00 |
| SPCC Plan | LS | 1 | 1000 \$ | 1,000.00 | 250 \$ | 250.00 | 2500 \$ | 2,500.00 | 4000 \$ | 4,000.00 | 250 \$ | 250.00 |
| Mobilization | LS | 1 | 41654 \$ | 41,654.00 | 22500 \$ | 22,500.00 | 33250 \$ | 33,250.00 | 5000 \$ | 5,000.00 | 87500 \$ | 87,500.00 |
| Project Temporary Traffic Control | LS | 1 | 8250 \$ | 8,250.00 | 250 \$ | 250.00 | 1500 \$ | 1,500.00 | 10000 \$ | 10,000.00 | 5500 \$ | 5,500.00 |
| Flaggers | HR | 400 | 75 \$ | 30,000.00 | 87.75 \$ | 35,100.00 | 70 \$ | 28,000.00 | 70 \$ | 28,000.00 | 95 \$ | 38,000.00 |
| Portable Changeable Message Sign | HR | 1440 | 4 \$ | 5,760.00 | 3 \$ | 4,320.00 | 0.5 \$ | 720.00 | 5.5 \$ | 7,920.00 | 4.5 \$ | 6,480.00 |
| Removal of Structures and Obstructions | LS | 1 | 8250 \$ | 8,250.00 | 500 \$ | 500.00 | 3500 \$ | 3,500.00 | 18000 \$ | 18,000.00 | 21000 \$ | 21,000.00 |
| Trench Safety System | LS | 1 | 5000 \$ | 5,000.00 | 2500 \$ | 2,500.00 | 750 \$ | 750.00 | 10000 \$ | 10,000.00 | 1000 \$ | 1,000.00 |
| Crushed Surfacing Base Course | TN | 165 | 30 \$ | 4,950.00 | 42 \$ | 6,930.00 | 38 \$ | 6,270.00 | 90 \$ | 14,850.00 | 78 \$ | 12,870.00 |
| Crushed Surfacing Top Course | TN | 116 | 60 \$ | 6,960.00 | 42 \$ | 4,872.00 | 38 \$ | 4,408.00 | 90 \$ | 10,440.00 | 75 \$ | 8,700.00 |
| HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22 | TN | 303 | 175 \$ | 53,025.00 | 165 \$ | 49,995.00 | 128 \$ | 38,784.00 | 207 \$ | 62,721.00 | 180 \$ | 54,540.00 |
| HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22 | TN | 133 | 275 \$ | 36,575.00 | 165 \$ | 21,945.00 | 215 \$ | 28,595.00 | 267 \$ | 35,511.00 | 400 \$ | 53,200.00 |
| Planing Bituminous Pavement | SY | 1600 | 15 \$ | 24,000.00 | 14 \$ | 22,400.00 | 7.5 \$ | 12,000.00 | 15.97 \$ | 25,552.00 | 8 \$ | 12,800.00 |
| Preparation of Existing Surfaces | LS | 1 | 2000 \$ | 2,000.00 | 5000 \$ | 5,000.00 | 4750 \$ | 4,750.00 | 12000 \$ | 12,000.00 | 12000 \$ | 12,000.00 |
| Raise Manhole to Grade | EA | 3 | 1500 \$ | 4,500.00 | 1850 \$ | 5,550.00 | 2100 \$ | 6,300.00 | 1000 \$ | 3,000.00 | 725 \$ | 2,175.00 |
| Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill | TN | 142 | 30 \$ | 4,260.00 | 40 \$ | 5,680.00 | 28 \$ | 3,976.00 | 75 \$ | 10,650.00 | 50 \$ | 7,100.00 |
| Imported Pipe Bedding | TN | 332.5 | 40 \$ | 13,300.00 | 40 \$ | 13,300.00 | 30 \$ | 9,975.00 | 85 \$ | 28,262.50 | 32 \$ | 10,640.00 |
| Utility Potholing | HR | 40 | 450 \$ | 18,000.00 | 500 \$ | 20,000.00 | 975 \$ | 39,000.00 | 350 \$ | 14,000.00 | 550 \$ | 22,000.00 |
| Raise Valve Box to Grade | EA | 5 | 800 \$ | 4,000.00 | 1185 \$ | 5,925.00 | 1650 \$ | 8,250.00 | 800 \$ | 4,000.00 | 675 \$ | 3,375.00 |
| 2 Inch Diameter Force Main Sewer Pipe | LF | 70 | 60 \$ | 4,200.00 | 70 \$ | 4,900.00 | 100 \$ | 7,000.00 | 90 \$ | 6,300.00 | 63 \$ | 4,410.00 |
| 4 Inch Diameter Force Main Sewer Pipe | LF | 580 | 60 \$ | 34,800.00 | 85 \$ | 49,300.00 | 81 \$ | 46,980.00 | 85 \$ | 49,300.00 | 40 \$ | 23,200.00 |
| 4 Inch Plug Valve | EA | 9 | 2500 \$ | 22,500.00 | 2450 \$ | 22,050.00 | 2400 \$ | 21,600.00 | 2800 \$ | 25,200.00 | 2400 \$ | 21,600.00 |
| 2 Inch Ball Valve | EA | 3 | 1000 \$ | 3,000.00 | 1400 \$ | 4,200.00 | 1200 \$ | 3,600.00 | 1000 \$ | 3,000.00 | 1100 \$ | 3,300.00 |
| Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Force Main | EA | 3 | 4000 \$ | 12,000.00 | 9500 \$ | 28,500.00 | 10500 \$ | 31,500.00 | 2700 \$ | 8,100.00 | 3000 \$ | 9,000.00 |
| ESC Lead | LS | 1 | 5000 \$ | 5,000.00 | 500 \$ | 500.00 | 500 \$ | 500.00 | 10000 \$ | 10,000.00 | 4000 \$ | 4,000.00 |
| Erosion/Water Pollution Control | LS | 1 | 8250 \$ | 8,250.00 | 1000 \$ | 1,000.00 | 300 \$ | 300.00 | 4000 \$ | 4,000.00 | 9000 \$ | 9,000.00 |
| Raised Pavement Marker Type 1 | HUND | 0.36 | 600 \$ | 216.00 | 1000 \$ | 360.00 | 1250 \$ | 450.00 | 6500 \$ | 2,340.00 | 1100 \$ | 396.00 |
| Raised Pavement Marker Type 2 | HUND | 0.14 | 750 \$ | 105.00 | 2200 \$ | 308.00 | 1250 \$ | 175.00 | 10000 \$ | 1,400.00 | 2200 \$ | 308.00 |
| Surface Monument | EA | 4 | 1000 \$ | 4,000.00 | 1200 \$ | 4,800.00 | 950 \$ | 3,800.00 | 500 \$ | 2,000.00 | 1200 \$ | 4,800.00 |
| Project Closeout | LS | 1 | 10000 \$ | 10,000.00 | 10000 \$ | 10,000.00 | 10000 \$ | 10,000.00 | 10000 \$ | 10,000.00 | 10000 \$ | 10,000.00 |
| Schedule A Sub Total | | | | \$ 425,555.00 | | \$ 402,935.00 | | \$ 408,433.00 | | \$ 475,546.50 | | \$ 499,144.00 |
| Schedule A Tax (9.5%) | | | | \$ 40,427.73 | | \$ 38,278.83 | | \$ 38,801.14 | | \$ 45,176.92 | | \$ 47,418.68 |
| Schedule A Total | | | | \$ 465,982.73 | | \$ 441,213.83 | | \$ 447,234.14 | | \$ 520,723.42 | | \$ 546,562.68 |
| Crushed Surfacing Base Course | TN | 4 | 30 \$ | 120.00 | 42 \$ | 168.00 | 38 \$ | 152.00 | 90 \$ | 360.00 | 180 \$ | 720.00 |
| Crushed Surfacing Top Course | TN | 11 | 60 \$ | 660.00 | 42 \$ | 462.00 | 38 \$ | 418.00 | 90 \$ | 990.00 | 180 \$ | 1,980.00 |
| HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22 | TN | 22 | 175 \$ | 3,850.00 | 165 \$ | 3,630.00 | 128 \$ | 2,816.00 | 207 \$ | 4,554.00 | 180 \$ | 3,960.00 |
| HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22 | TN | 3 | 275 \$ | 825.00 | 640 \$ | 1,920.00 | 215 \$ | 645.00 | 267 \$ | 801.00 | 400 \$ | 1,200.00 |
| Planing Bituminous Pavement | SY | 200 | 15 \$ | 3,000.00 | 14 \$ | 2,800.00 | 7.5 \$ | 1,500.00 | 15.97 \$ | 3,194.00 | 8 \$ | 1,600.00 |
| Manhole Treatment | EA | 1 | 15000 \$ | 15,000.00 | 9500 \$ | 9,500.00 | 8000 \$ | 8,000.00 | 4000 \$ | 4,000.00 | 11000 \$ | 11,000.00 |
| Raise Manhole to Grade | EA | 1 | 1500 \$ | 1,500.00 | 1850 \$ | 1,850.00 | 2100 \$ | 2,100.00 | 1000 \$ | 1,000.00 | 725 \$ | 725.00 |

CHATHAM - WW LOOPING AND ANNUAL VALVES

ADDENDUM 1

PW 2025-08 Apparent Lows

| | Quantity | Engineer | 5-Pape and Sons Const. Inc | 6-Pacific Civil & Infrastructure | 7-Dirt Works Specialists | 8-Northwest Cascade, Inc. |
|---------------------------------------|----------|--------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------------|--------------------------|---------------------------|
| Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill | TN 3 | 30 \$ 90.00 | 40 \$ 120.00 | 28 \$ 84.00 | 75 \$ 225.00 | 50 \$ 150.00 |
| Imported Pipe Bedding | TN 7.5 | 40 \$ 300.00 | 40 \$ 300.00 | 30 \$ 225.00 | 85 \$ 637.50 | 74 \$ 555.00 |
| 4 Inch Diameter Force Main Sewer Pipe | LF 15 | 60 \$ 900.00 | 85 \$ 1,275.00 | 80 \$ 1,200.00 | 120 \$ 1,800.00 | 66 \$ 990.00 |
| Connect to Existing Sewer Manhole | EA 1 | 11000 \$ 11,000.00 | 18250 \$ 18,250.00 | 20000 \$ 20,000.00 | 10000 \$ 10,000.00 | 16000 \$ 16,000.00 |
| Surface Monument | EA 2 | 1000 \$ 2,000.00 | 1200 \$ 2,400.00 | 950 \$ 1,900.00 | 500 \$ 1,000.00 | 1200 \$ 2,400.00 |
| Paint Line | LF 80 | 2.5 \$ 200.00 | 5.5 \$ 440.00 | 4 \$ 320.00 | 37.5 \$ 3,000.00 | 5.5 \$ 440.00 |
| Schedule B Sub Total | | \$ 39,445.00 | \$ 43,115.00 | \$ 39,360.00 | \$ 31,561.50 | \$ 41,720.00 |
| Schedule B Tax (9.7%) | | \$ 3,826.16 | \$ 4,182.15 | \$ 3,817.92 | \$ 3,061.47 | \$ 4,046.84 |
| Schedule B Total | | \$ 43,271.16 | \$ 47,297.15 | \$ 43,177.92 | \$ 34,622.97 | \$ 45,766.84 |
| SUB TOTAL | | \$ 465,000.00 | \$ 446,050.00 | \$ 447,793.00 | \$ 507,108.00 | \$ 540,864.00 |
| TAX AMOUNT | | \$ 44,253.89 | \$ 42,460.98 | \$ 42,619.05 | \$ 48,238.38 | \$ 51,465.52 |
| GRAND TOTAL | | \$ 509,253.89 | \$ 488,510.98 | \$ 490,412.05 | \$ 555,346.38 | \$ 592,329.52 |

CHATHAM - WW LOOPING AND ANNUAL VALVES

ADDENDUM 1

PW 2025-08 Apparent Lows

| Item Description | Quantity | | Engineer | | 9-Dodge Excavation | | 10-Olson Brothers Excavating, Inc. | |
|---|----------|-------|------------|------------|--------------------|------------|------------------------------------|------------|
| | Unit | Unit | Ext. Price | Unit | Ext. Price | Unit | Ext. Price | |
| Minor Change | MC | 50000 | 1 \$ | 50,000.00 | 1 \$ | 50,000.00 | 1 \$ | 50,000.00 |
| SPCC Plan | LS | 1 | 1000 \$ | 1,000.00 | 2000 \$ | 2,000.00 | 400 \$ | 400.00 |
| Mobilization | LS | 1 | 41654 \$ | 41,654.00 | 20000 \$ | 20,000.00 | 48500 \$ | 48,500.00 |
| Project Temporary Traffic Control | LS | 1 | 8250 \$ | 8,250.00 | 3000 \$ | 3,000.00 | 33000 \$ | 33,000.00 |
| Flaggers | HR | 400 | 75 \$ | 30,000.00 | 110 \$ | 44,000.00 | 80 \$ | 32,000.00 |
| Portable Changeable Message Sign | HR | 1440 | 4 \$ | 5,760.00 | 5.55 \$ | 7,992.00 | 3.6 \$ | 5,184.00 |
| Removal of Structures and Obstructions | LS | 1 | 8250 \$ | 8,250.00 | 12000 \$ | 12,000.00 | 42770 \$ | 42,770.00 |
| Trench Safety System | LS | 1 | 5000 \$ | 5,000.00 | 5000 \$ | 5,000.00 | 10000 \$ | 10,000.00 |
| Crushed Surfacing Base Course | TN | 165 | 30 \$ | 4,950.00 | 30 \$ | 4,950.00 | 85 \$ | 14,025.00 |
| Crushed Surfacing Top Course | TN | 116 | 60 \$ | 6,960.00 | 30 \$ | 3,480.00 | 105 \$ | 12,180.00 |
| HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22 | TN | 303 | 175 \$ | 53,025.00 | 190 \$ | 57,570.00 | 185 \$ | 56,055.00 |
| HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22 | TN | 133 | 275 \$ | 36,575.00 | 225 \$ | 29,925.00 | 240 \$ | 31,920.00 |
| Planing Bituminous Pavement | SY | 1600 | 15 \$ | 24,000.00 | 17 \$ | 27,200.00 | 10 \$ | 16,000.00 |
| Preparation of Existing Surfaces | LS | 1 | 2000 \$ | 2,000.00 | 2542 \$ | 2,542.00 | 20645 \$ | 20,645.00 |
| Raise Manhole to Grade | EA | 3 | 1500 \$ | 4,500.00 | 1500 \$ | 4,500.00 | 2340 \$ | 7,020.00 |
| Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill | TN | 142 | 30 \$ | 4,260.00 | 30 \$ | 4,260.00 | 96 \$ | 13,632.00 |
| Imported Pipe Bedding | TN | 332.5 | 40 \$ | 13,300.00 | 30 \$ | 9,975.00 | 37 \$ | 12,302.50 |
| Utility Potholing | HR | 40 | 450 \$ | 18,000.00 | 485 \$ | 19,400.00 | 506 \$ | 20,240.00 |
| Raise Valve Box to Grade | EA | 5 | 800 \$ | 4,000.00 | 735 \$ | 3,675.00 | 1028 \$ | 5,140.00 |
| 2 Inch Diameter Force Main Sewer Pipe | LF | 70 | 60 \$ | 4,200.00 | 160 \$ | 11,200.00 | 88 \$ | 6,160.00 |
| 4 Inch Diameter Force Main Sewer Pipe | LF | 580 | 60 \$ | 34,800.00 | 150 \$ | 87,000.00 | 27 \$ | 15,660.00 |
| 4 Inch Plug Valve | EA | 9 | 2500 \$ | 22,500.00 | 2500 \$ | 22,500.00 | 2632 \$ | 23,688.00 |
| 2 Inch Ball Valve | EA | 3 | 1000 \$ | 3,000.00 | 1500 \$ | 4,500.00 | 1071 \$ | 3,213.00 |
| Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Force Main | EA | 3 | 4000 \$ | 12,000.00 | 6500 \$ | 19,500.00 | 6021 \$ | 18,063.00 |
| ESC Lead | LS | 1 | 5000 \$ | 5,000.00 | 1500 \$ | 1,500.00 | 1210 \$ | 1,210.00 |
| Erosion/Water Pollution Control | LS | 1 | 8250 \$ | 8,250.00 | 2500 \$ | 2,500.00 | 5000 \$ | 5,000.00 |
| Raised Pavement Marker Type 1 | HUND | 0.36 | 600 \$ | 216.00 | 2750 \$ | 990.00 | 1202 \$ | 432.72 |
| Raised Pavement Marker Type 2 | HUND | 0.14 | 750 \$ | 105.00 | 7500 \$ | 1,050.00 | 2402 \$ | 336.28 |
| Surface Monument | EA | 4 | 1000 \$ | 4,000.00 | 1250 \$ | 5,000.00 | 4071 \$ | 16,284.00 |
| Project Closeout | LS | 1 | 10000 \$ | 10,000.00 | 10000 \$ | 10,000.00 | 10000 \$ | 10,000.00 |
| Schedule A Sub Total | | | \$ | 425,555.00 | \$ | 477,209.00 | \$ | 531,060.50 |
| Schedule A Tax (9.5%) | | | \$ | 40,427.73 | \$ | 45,334.86 | \$ | 50,450.75 |
| Schedule A Total | | | \$ | 465,982.73 | \$ | 522,543.86 | \$ | 581,511.25 |
| Crushed Surfacing Base Course | TN | 4 | 30 \$ | 120.00 | 32 \$ | 128.00 | 37 \$ | 148.00 |
| Crushed Surfacing Top Course | TN | 11 | 60 \$ | 660.00 | 32 \$ | 352.00 | 164 \$ | 1,804.00 |
| HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22 | TN | 22 | 175 \$ | 3,850.00 | 180 \$ | 3,960.00 | 185 \$ | 4,070.00 |
| HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22 | TN | 3 | 275 \$ | 825.00 | 225 \$ | 675.00 | 240 \$ | 720.00 |
| Planing Bituminous Pavement | SY | 200 | 15 \$ | 3,000.00 | 32 \$ | 6,400.00 | 10 \$ | 2,000.00 |
| Manhole Treatment | EA | 1 | 15000 \$ | 15,000.00 | 3500 \$ | 3,500.00 | 10592 \$ | 10,592.00 |
| Raise Manhole to Grade | EA | 1 | 1500 \$ | 1,500.00 | 2500 \$ | 2,500.00 | 2267 \$ | 2,267.00 |

CHATHAM - WW LOOPING AND ANNUAL VALVES

ADDENDUM 1

PW 2025-08 Apparent Lows

| | Quantity | Engineer | 9-Dodge Excavation | 10-Olson Brothers Excavating, Inc. |
|---------------------------------------|----------|----------------------|----------------------|------------------------------------|
| Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill | TN 3 | 30 \$ 90.00 | 32 \$ 96.00 | 179 \$ 537.00 |
| Imported Pipe Bedding | TN 7.5 | 40 \$ 300.00 | 32 \$ 240.00 | 110 \$ 825.00 |
| 4 Inch Diameter Force Main Sewer Pipe | LF 15 | 60 \$ 900.00 | 1850 \$ 27,750.00 | 198 \$ 2,970.00 |
| Connect to Existing Sewer Manhole | EA 1 | 11000 \$ 11,000.00 | 21500 \$ 21,500.00 | 11617 \$ 11,617.00 |
| Surface Monument | EA 2 | 1000 \$ 2,000.00 | 1250 \$ 2,500.00 | 3466 \$ 6,932.00 |
| Paint Line | LF 80 | 2.5 \$ 200.00 | 165 \$ 13,200.00 | 21 \$ 1,680.00 |
| Schedule B Sub Total | | \$ 39,445.00 | \$ 82,801.00 | \$ 46,162.00 |
| Schedule B Tax (9.7%) | | \$ 3,826.16 | \$ 8,031.70 | \$ 4,477.71 |
| Schedule B Total | | \$ 43,271.16 | \$ 90,832.70 | \$ 50,639.71 |
| SUB TOTAL | | \$ 465,000.00 | \$ 560,010.00 | \$ 577,222.50 |
| TAX AMOUNT | | \$ 44,253.89 | \$ 53,366.55 | \$ 54,928.46 |
| GRAND TOTAL | | \$ 509,253.89 | \$ 613,376.55 | \$ 632,150.96 |